
Accepted Donations for September 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Oromahoe School Board Of Trustees Expenses on the Room 5 camp to YMCA Shakespear Camp $6,710.66 $6,710.66

Coopers Beach Combined Bowling Club Incorporated New carpet $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Pukepoto Primary School Board Of Trustees 30 classroom chromebooks and charging station $15,341.13 $15,341.13

Bay of Islands Singers Incorporated Concert costs - Two soloists, 18 instrumentalists, posters, programmes and
newspaper advertising $5,077.92 $5,077.92

Umawera School Board Of Trustees New uniforms $6,825.25 $5,935.00

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau Trust Rent, rates and insurance $13,800.00 $6,900.00

Kerikeri Youth Sail Incorporated New 420 sailing dinghy $11,000.00 $11,000.00

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Accommodation $3,429.56 $3,413.05

Maromaku School BOT Interactive e-learning online publishing communication software $4,650.00 $4,650.00

Matihetihe School Board Of Trustees Hireage of adventure activities including instructors $8,464.00 $7,360.00

Mangonui School Board of Trustees Playground upgrade $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Mangonui Rugby Football Sub Union Incorporated Ride on mower $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Hukerenui School PTA Landscaping pebbles $1,293.32 $1,293.32

Guardians Of The Bay Of Islands Incorporated Volunteer equipment $3,239.07 $2,816.59 I

Kerikeri Theatre Company Incorporated Majority of the costs of building and painting the set for the show - Bugsy
Malone $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Oturu School Board Of Trustees 4 x 65" Promethium active stations interactive display complete with
Activinspire Profession edition $43,580.00 $30,000.00

Total Approved $164,997.67

No: of applicants 16

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Habitat For Humanity (Northland) Limited Branded uniforms for staff and volunteers $2,247.10 $2,247.10

Northland Junior Cricket Incorporated Accommodation costs $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Ngunguru Tennis Society Incorporated Two new tennis nets and four cartons of tennis balls $1,420.00 $1,420.00

Mt Manaia Bowling Club Incorporated Costs of agrichemicals and soil to maintain bowling greens $4,837.88 $4,837.88

Hikurangi School Board Of Trustees Camp $2,299.13 $2,299.13

Mitamitaga O Le Pasefika Vaa-alo Canoe Club Incorporated Paddles, safety equipment, uniforms and gear bags $14,888.50 $8,563.50 M

Onerahi Central Cricket Club Incorporated Pre season coaching services $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Tikipunga Association Football Club Incorporated Prize giving - Supply and engraving of trophies, chilli bags, mugs, beer coolers,
medals, glass handles and glass goblets $4,730.00 $4,495.66 I

Northland Cricket Association Incorporated 2018/2019 Annual insurance premium $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Onerahi Bowling Club (Inc) Replace the drapes in the clubhouse $5,840.00 $5,078.27

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Northland Rugby Referees Association Incorporated 7 x sets on-field training aids (communication devices) $13,825.00 $13,825.00

CAPS Northland Incorporated Professional supervision for the clinical team and half the annual cost of the
Social Services database Excess $2,395.00 $2,395.00

Bream Bay College Travel $1,153.80 $1,153.80

Morningside School Board of Trustees Set of chromebooks $10,190.32 $10,190.32

Whangarei Girls' High School Board Of Trustees Musical instruments for the junior department $6,960.45 $5,000.00 I

Northland Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated Costs for prizes and engraving the trophies $483.60 $483.60

Shiloah Christian Ministries Incorporated Supply and installation of shade coverings and canopy $16,487.00 $10,000.00 I

Whangarei Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated Shoeing and hoofcare of horses for one year $9,000.00 $5,000.00 F

Onerahi Tennis Club Tennis balls $3,060.00 $2,660.87

Kara Hall Committee Cover the costs of sanding and repairing the hall floor $4,381.25 $4,381.25

Total Approved $102,031.38

No: of applicants 20

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville Youth Charitable Trust Weight training equipment and accessories $46,695.49 $40,604.76 O

Aranga School Interactive e-learning online publishing communication and digital software $4,650.00 $4,650.00

Te Kopuru School Board Of Trustees School gazebos $5,856.00 $3,000.00 I

Total Approved $48,254.76

No: of applicants 3

TLA 04 - Albany

Mairangi Arts Centre Trust Board Carbon filter $5,400.00 $5,400.00

Coatesville School Board Of Trustees Replace the school swimming pool pump and chemical dosage system $5,112.18 $5,112.18

Dolphinz Basketball Club Incorporated Court hire $4,780.12 $4,780.12

Gulf Harbour School New playground $110,639.00 $30,000.00 M

North Auckland Animal Rescue Charitable Trust Spray and neuter programme $5,217.39 $5,100.00 I

Homeschool Auckland Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated Delivering an outdoor and marine educational experience $5,223.05 $5,223.05

Albany Singers Incorporated December 2018 Christmas concert $4,990.00 $4,990.00

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One month pool hire $1,344.00 $1,344.00

Total Approved $61,949.35

No: of applicants 8

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Mahurangi River Restoration Trust Removal of 1,200 cubic meters of silt $39,804.00 $39,804.00

Tomarata School Board Of Trustees Senior camp $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Leigh School Board Of Trustees Assist in the tidy up of the school campus grounds $10,811.03 $10,000.00 I

Huapai District School Board Of Trustees New school / community hall chairs $15,098.43 $15,098.43

Kaipara Basketball Association Incorporated Venue hire and equipment $7,537.22 $5,524.97 M

Nippon Judo Club Incorporated Accommodation costs $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wellsford Tennis Club Incorporated Cover the costs of junior and adult beginner coaching 2018-19 season $9,709.00 $9,709.00

Rodney College New musical instruments and equipment $10,476.00 $10,000.00 I

Kaipara Flats Sports Club Incorporated Coloured playing uniforms $1,000.00 $1,000.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Huapai Pony Club Incorporated Annual Kumeu District A&H ground rental $2,415.00 $2,415.00

Mahurangi East Bowling Club New carpet green $40,000.00 $30,000.00 I

Total Approved $132,551.40

No: of applicants 11

TLA 05 - North Shore

St Leo's Catholic School (Devonport) BOT Interactive e-learning online publishing communication and digital software $4,950.00 $4,950.00

St Mary's School (Northcote) School sports field remediation work $14,020.00 $14,020.00

North Shore Centres Of Mutual Aid Incorporated Rental for 2 Hibiscus Coast centres for 6 months and 6 North Shore centres
for the coming year $8,255.59 $8,255.59

Touch Compass Dance Trust Board Computers $5,142.00 $5,142.00

Westlake Boys High School Canopy structure for multisport space and cricket training $100,000.00 $30,000.00

Awataha Young Mariners New tents and camping equipment $14,310.00 $14,310.00

Takapuna City Association Football Club Incorporated Football coaching - 5-17 year age group $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Devonport Squash Club Inc Pool of entry level squash rackets and safety protective eyewear for our junior
programmes $1,347.61 $1,347.61

Jet Ski Racing New Zealand Incorporated Annual insurance fee $4,041.09 $2,000.00 M

Northshore Bridge Club Incorporated Dealing machine $7,655.25 $4,000.00 I

Total Approved $89,025.20

No: of applicants 10

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Show Jumping Waitemata Venue hire $30,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Red Leap Theatre Charitable Trust Board Venue hire and tutor's fees for the Incubator emerging workshops $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Total Approved $11,500.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Auckland Sexual Abuse Help Foundation Charitable Trust
HELP Auckland's Youth programme - Youth Social Media Director, Youth Group
Director, Youth Group Therapist, Youth Social Media & Therapist, Programme
materials, FB boosting, web hosting and mileage school visits

$29,005.51 $10,517.51 I

Auckland Softball Association Incorporated Under 18 accommodation $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Auckland Grammar School Board Of Trustees External coaches for the 2018/19 cricket season $5,000.00 $5,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated 2018 Roller Mills tournament fees $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Auckland Youth Choir Incorporated Operating costs - Honoraria for the Musical Director, Accompanist/Assistant
Musical Director and Administrator $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated - Auckland Centre Airfares $852.00 $852.00

Mt Roskill Intermediate School Board Of Trustees Court turf and garage $30,000.00 $20,000.00 M

Pacific Badminton Club Incorporated Court hire and shuttles $7,850.00 $7,850.00

Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated School Cricket packs $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total Approved $92,219.51

No: of applicants 9

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated Senior cricket balls for the 2018/19 cricket season $9,056.00 $9,056.00

Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated Accommodation and meals $10,000.00 $10,000.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Orakei Primary School Board Of Trustees Installing the forest playground $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Kohimarama Yacht Club Incorporated New safety/rescue boat $25,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Total Approved $54,056.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Special Olympics North Harbour Entry and coaching costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust Design, print and post four editions of Mind Matters edition $30,073.40 $30,073.40

Auckland Rose Society Incorporated Promoting, organising and staging the Society's annual rose show $1,872.99 $1,872.99

People Of Auckland Community Trust Weekly community lunches - food $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Employing a Pharmacist and pharmaceutical supplies $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Gladstone Tennis Club Incorporated 2 teak outdoor lounge seats $6,322.61 $6,322.61

Total Approved $65,269.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08 - Manukau

Swimming Counties Manukau Incorporated Pool rental and hire seating stands $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Sutton Park Primary School Board Of Trustees Musical instruments and equipment $2,319.31 $2,319.31

Total Approved $4,319.31

No: of applicants 2

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Manukau Orchestral Society Incorporated Players as Mentors 25th Anniversary concert $17,550.00 $5,000.00 B, G

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc Playing equipment - 1 sight screen and 4 pitch covers $24,000.00 $10,000.00 A, I

Keep New Zealand Beautiful Society Incorporated Implementation of Kiki & Friends $16,500.00 $2,780.00 C

Eastgate Community Trust Construction costs of the new facility $30,000.00 $20,000.00 A

NZ Young@Heart Chorus Incorporated Defibrillator $3,218.85 $3,218.85

Total Approved $40,998.85

No: of applicants 5

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Te Ara Poutama AEC Charitable Trust Students and staff to Wero White water rafting $1,470.00 $1,470.00

James Cook High School Life 101 and 201 programmes to be delivered to the Services Academy $19,616.00 $19,616.00

Training And Budget Services Incorporated Support equipment - Laptop, Go Pro and stand, projector and screen $3,864.91 $3,864.91

Kotuku Cake Decorators Club Expenses to cover attendance at the AGM conference and workshops $1,065.00 $1,065.00

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated Accommodation and transport $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Totara Hospice South Auckland Operating grant - Fuel costs, petrol vouchers, cleaning/laundry, medical
consumables and salaries $517,500.00 $517,500.00

Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated Balls and playing gear for the upcoming season $24,180.00 $8,000.00 B

Weymouth Bombaz Softball Club Kids softball equipment for the 2018/19 $5,900.00 $5,900.00

Maa Shakti Charitable Trust Dussehra 2018 festival $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $577,415.91

No: of applicants 9

TLA 10 - Franklin

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Beachlands Maraetai Pony Club Coaching 2018-19 $11,952.00 $10,000.00 H, I

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Area School Board Of Trustees Assistance towards accommodation, transport and equipment hire for the Year
9 Stony Bay camp $6,000.00 $4,000.00 B, L

Franklin/Thames Valley Area Pony Club Incorporated Cost of conducting an ECTP Fast Track D coaching course $4,290.00 $4,290.00

Whitianga Sea Scout Group First Aid training for leaders $782.61 $782.61

Friends Of Te Whanganui A Hei Marine Reserve Replacement of gear - Kids wetsuits and hoods $5,940.90 $5,940.90

Hot Water Beach Lifeguard Service Incorporated 2 new IRB's and engines, and 1 trailer $41,279.21 $12,552.00 A

Coroglen School Board Of Trustees Cover the cost of producing the rang of 7 signs $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Thames Valley Bowls Incorporated New uniforms $16,000.00 $8,000.00 A, F

Total Approved $36,765.51

No: of applicants 7

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Sunset Beach Lifeguard Service Incorporated Hull, Engine, Bladder and Trailer $22,887.00 $22,887.00

Total Approved $22,887.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Te Aroha A P & H Association Prize ribbons for Equestrian sections plus rental of a sound system and
technician for annual event $2,767.70 $2,767.70

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated Club sign to go on start gate $1,092.50 $1,092.50

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Growsafe and Certified Handlers Certificates $850.00 $850.00

Total Approved $4,710.20

No: of applicants 3

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Order of St John Central Region Trust Board Two new ambulances $369,902.00 $369,902.00

Total Approved $369,902.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Childcare Centre Trust Board Replacement shade sails in the Nursery $3,208.70 $3,208.70

Te Awamutu And District Highland Pipe Band Incorporated New Sporrans for the Band $13,050.00 $13,050.00

Total Approved $16,258.70

No: of applicants 2

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

The Friends of Kawhia Museum Incorporated Install new air conditioning equipment $7,245.50 $4,000.00 B

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Strathmore School BOT Bus travel for school camp $1,350.00 $1,350.00

Tokoroa District Memorial R S A Incorporated - Women's Section New uniforms $1,560.00 $1,560.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Tokoroa Sports Fishing Association Incorporated T Shirts for volunteers/team, prizes for children, food for prize giving, tagged
trout, advertising and shelter $2,720.81 $2,720.81

Tokoroa Kart Club Incorporated Ambulance services, stewards fees and accommodation for Top Half National
Kart Race Meeting $3,501.00 $3,501.00

Tokoroa Senior Citizens and Welfare Centre Incorporated 10 weeks of Centre Manager's Wages, three paper towel dispensers and refill
paper towels, two soap dispensers plus refill soap $7,667.34 $7,667.34

The South Waikato Achievement Trust Installation of two heat pumps $19,125.22 $19,125.22

Total Approved $35,924.37

No: of applicants 6

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Diabetes Help Tauranga Incorporated Contractor costs for 25 weeks $30,000.00 $20,000.00 B

Tauranga Primary School BOT Accommodation, food, activities and travel for School Camp $10,000.00 $7,000.00 B

Triathlon Tauranga Incorporated Event fencing, stickers, toilet hire, race timing and audio for triathlon event $11,365.00 $6,835.00 B

Age Concern (Tauranga) Incorporated Lease/Rental costs $28,214.00 $22,000.00 B

New Zealand Garden And Art Fest Trust Security requirements for the four days of Garden Trail and the four days of the
Festival Hub $11,350.00 $11,350.00

Wild Bird Care Charitable Trust Purchase of wildlife rehabilitation books and a Brooder $1,629.50 $1,629.50

Aquinas College Accommodation and transport for Water Polo team to attend North Island
Championships $4,076.35 $4,076.35

Homes of Hope Charitable Trust New office chairs and a meeting room table $2,945.22 $2,945.22

Tauranga Croquet Club Incorporated Spring renovation of lawns including coring and sanding of the lawns and
purchase of sand $4,743.75 $2,961.25 B

Merivale School BOT Uniforms, bus hire, event entry fees and classroom equipment $15,240.33 $6,154.91 B

Total Approved $84,952.23

No: of applicants 10

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Rotorua Intermediate School BOT 35 Chromebooks for Digital Te Reo/Tikanga Classes $13,965.00 $10,000.00 B

Age Concern Rotorua District Incorporated Six months salary of Manager $12,960.00 $10,000.00 B

Geyser City Sports & Cultural Club Incorporated Competition entry fees for two senior cricket teams for 2018/19 season $2,765.00 $2,765.00

B.O.P. Indian Sports Club Incorporated Entry and competition fees for 2018/19 cricket season $2,425.00 $2,425.00

Selwyn School BOT Swimming Lessons for Years 1 & 2 students $1,875.00 $1,875.00

New Zealand Emergency Services Solutions 500 Grab and Go Emergency Bags $30,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Rotorua Boys' High School Accommodation, van hire and entry fee for Senior Basketball team to attend
Basketball New Zealand 2018 tournament $9,299.13 $5,000.00 B

Wera Aotearoa Charitable Trust Community Services Van $50,608.70 $50,608.00

Total Approved $92,673.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Trident High School BOT Contribution towards Boys and Girls Touch teams competing at National Event
including accommodation and travel $9,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Manawahe Eco Trust Bunk beds for school house $2,836.60 $2,836.60

Total Approved $6,836.60

No: of applicants 2

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 30 - Hastings District

Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team Incorporated Lane Hire for 12 months $32,222.68 $16,111.00 B

The Cranford Hospice Trust Wages of community nurses in the Napier region $253,369.00 $253,369.00

Total Approved $269,480.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 31 - Napier City

Taradale High School BOT Race entry fees; Hockey Turf Hire; Cricket Uniforms and Junior Volleyball
season fees for term four, 2018 $22,168.61 $17,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay Multisports Club Incorporated Timing transponders to be used at the Hawke's Bay Primary School Triathlon $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Age Concern Napier Incorporated Assist with salaries to deliver local community social and support services $6,000.00 $6,000.00

Marching Hawke's Bay Association Incorporated Judges travel costs for season $10,865.00 $6,000.00 B

Birthright (HB) Child And Family Care Trust Stationery for staff to use for clients and programmes within a year $1,882.47 $1,882.47

Tamatea Intermediate School BOT Assist with the costs of transport for school camp $4,420.00 $4,420.00

Taradale Marketing Association Incorporated Marketing/printing; Curator, photography and project management for staging
Taradale Power Box Art Festival $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Burlington Marching Team Flights and Van Hire for National Marching Championships $10,787.50 $7,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay Orchestra Bass Drum; Stand and Cover; Mallets for all future concerts $4,760.00 $4,760.00

Napier Sailing Club Incorporated Club Coach and Administrator Salaries $61,150.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $64,062.47

No: of applicants 10

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Raetihi Early Childhood Education Trust Board Outdoor equipment for the Centre $10,293.66 $10,293.66

Ohakune Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Flights, Accommodation, Car Rental and Airport Parking for Graded Nationals
Event $7,868.12 $7,868.12

Total Approved $18,161.78

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Rangitikei Area Distance Riders Incorporated Vet equipment to be used at events $327.37 $327.37

Bulls and District Community Trust Christmas Parade expenses, Rose Show expenses including sound system,
advertising/print costs and hall hire $3,676.78 $3,676.78

Hunterville School BOT Ferry Travel for school camp $3,050.00 $3,050.00

Rangitikei District Council Contribution towards Marton skatepark extension project of partial Concrete
costs $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Whanau Sports Day Committee Venue hire, wardens, marquee/tables and chairs hire and sound equipment $6,481.40 $6,481.40

St Francis Indoor Bowling Club Incorporated Club's Insurance premium for one year $2,069.14 $2,069.14

The Bulls Rugby Football and Sports Club Incorporated Player members shirts $6,291.00 $6,291.00

Marton and Districts Budget Service Incorporated Mobile whiteboard and five folding tables for the meeting/teaching room $1,338.60 $1,338.60

Total Approved $103,234.29

No: of applicants 8

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Mount Biggs School BOT Contribution towards computers for students $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Feilding & District Promotion Incorporated Assist with costs for the annual Christmas Steam Train ride $4,500.00 $4,500.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
St John Feilding Area Committee New health shuttle vehicle $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Total Approved $45,500.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Parent to Parent Manawatu Contribution towards wages for Regional Coordinator $10,000.00 $8,000.00 B

Luck New commercial dishwasher $5,250.00 $5,250.00

Community Arts Palmerston North Incorporated Contribution towards costs associated with Christmas in the Square 2018,
including AV/Staging and Lighting $8,000.00 $1,000.00

Freyberg Cricket Club Incorporated Hireage of the Manawaroa Pavilion and hireage of the Manawatu indoor
training centre $1,336.00 $1,336.00

Te Whare O Nga Wahine Palmerston North Women's Centre Incorporated Cupboard, chairs and cell phone $1,507.05 $1,507.05

The Marist Club PN Incorporated Renovation and modernisation of clubrooms $100,000.00 $50,000.00 B

Total Approved $67,093.05

No: of applicants 6

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Woodville Pioneer Museum Society Incorporated Upgrade of the bathroom and toilet facilities $2,060.00 $2,060.00

Dannevirke & Districts Pony Club Incorporated Showing Jumping Course costs $3,982.62 $3,982.62

Tararua Community Youth Services Incorporated To provide travel for 40 x young people from Tararua on Holiday Programmes $4,932.00 $4,932.00

Dannevirke Golf Club Incorporated Repairs to Golf Club Roof $17,986.02 $17,986.02

Dannevirke Tots and Toddlers Playgroup Incorporated Bark for playground $910.00 $910.00

Total Approved $29,870.64

No: of applicants 5

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Faultline Chorus Incorporated Sing Out costumes for 56 members $2,100.00 $2,100.00

Maungaraki School BOT 20 ipads and cases $10,130.47 $5,000.00 B, L

Goodtime Foundation Hire of bus and driver to bring children to Foundation Scholarship programme $2,314.38 $2,314.38

Petone Central School BOT Bus transport for Senior Camp $2,070.00 $1,800.00

St Bernard's College BOT Accommodation for junior cricket team to attend a cricket camp and
engraving/medals for prize giving $4,066.52 $2,500.00 B, L

Naenae Primary School BOT Contribution towards running costs for two week programme about dance for
pupils $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Lowry Bay Yacht Club Incorporated Gas Kitchen Range (oven) $7,118.04 $5,000.00 B, G

Capital City Taekwondo Club Venue hire and First Aid Services for tournament $5,623.50 $5,000.00 B

Sailability Wellington Trust Incorporated Defibrillator $2,350.00 $2,350.00

The Council of Jewish Women Wellington Incorporated Bus hire for Chanukah lunch $531.30 $531.30

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Hire of indoor training centre $6,750.00 $5,000.00 B

Heretaunga Boating Club Incorporated Installation of new flooring in the kitchen and service area $3,822.00 $2,500.00 B

Maungaraki Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching of Junior Players $7,900.00 $7,000.00 B

Wilford School BOT Bus transport for 60 students to Education Centre $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Avalon Primary School BOT Accommodation and activities for school camp $4,147.13 $3,000.00 B

Huntington's Disease Association (Wellington) Incorporated Contribution towards wages and operating expenses for
Wellington/Manawatu/Taranaki and Hawke's Bay based Advisor's. $85,920.00 $25,000.00 B, C

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Te Omanga Hospice Trust Contribution towards the cost of furnishings for a new building $500,000.00 $100,000.00 B

Total Approved $177,595.68

No: of applicants 17

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Wellington Free Ambulance Service Trust Contribution towards five new patient transfer service cars $236,898.00 $47,379.60

Johnsonville Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls, helmets and sundry gear for 2018/19 season $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Wellington Hospitals Foundation Portable Ultrasound Machine for the Vascular Access Service at Wellington
Regional Hospital $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Johnsonville Softball Club Incorporated New playing uniforms for junior softball teams $8,354.75 $5,000.00 B

Johnsonville Bowling Club Incorporated 12 month contract fee for Green keeper $12,000.00 $12,000.00

The Women's Boarding House (Wellington) Incorporated Two commercial washing machines and two commercial driers for the House $8,939.33 $4,618.33 B

Wellington Russian Club Charitable Trust Dance Group, hall hire, furniture restoration and advertising for festival $3,500.00 $2,500.00 B

Total Approved $101,497.93

No: of applicants 7

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Ranzau School Development of outdoor learning space $23,256.98 $10,000.00 B

SANZ Brightwater Purchase of shipping container $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Waimea Old Boys Rugby Football Club Touch module expenses $11,650.32 $11,041.62 C

Kidpower Teenpower & Fullpower Trust Projector $754.50 $754.50

Nelson Motorcycle Club Nelson Club Champs $4,157.76 $4,157.76

New Zealand Catchball Association Incorporated Sports equipment $1,064.00 $1,064.00

Total Approved $28,017.88

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Ashton Marching (U16 Team) Accommodation $1,809.00 $1,809.00

Bridge Street Early Learning Centre Incorporated Air conditioning unit $3,904.35 $3,904.35

Silveraires Leisure Marchers Transport to Leisure Marching Event $5,658.00 $5,658.00

Nelson City Council 2018-19 Summer Events Programme $15,000.00 $10,000.00 K

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Nelson-Tasman Recruitment, training, supervising and support of volunteer mentors, young
people and families. $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Nelson Jazz Club Incorporated Accommodation $4,320.00 $4,320.00

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Board Operational costs $40,000.00 $20,000.00 L

SVS - Living Safe Paint, carpet and heat pump replacement $10,122.67 $5,000.00 L

Wakatu Cricket Club Incorporated Ground charges, umpires fees and affiliation fees $8,083.00 $7,288.00 C

Natureland Wildlife Trust Upgrading of children's play area $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Total Approved $97,979.35

No: of applicants 10

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Havelock Community Library Levy for use of school property $1,750.00 $1,750.00

Blenheim Choral Society Incorporated Cost of music hire $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Blenheim Rowing Club Accommodation $2,000.00 $2,000.00

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Picton Resource Centre Incorporated Replacement of photocopier $3,046.35 $3,046.35

Marlborough Pool Association Incorporated Trophies $3,134.40 $3,134.40

Canvastown School BOT Accommodation and meals $4,320.00 $4,320.00

Marlborough Endurance and Trail Riding Club Two FEI Veterinarian Fees $2,200.00 $2,200.00

Badminton Marlborough Incorporated Accommodation, shuttles and entry fees $2,934.25 $2,934.25

Total Approved $22,885.00

No: of applicants 8

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Bowling Club Incorporated Insurance payment and accommodation $1,513.95 $1,513.95

Total Approved $1,513.95

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Paroa Playcentre Outdoor blinds for the deck $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Greymouth Suburbs Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Team apparel $11,550.00 $5,000.00 B

Grey District Council Prizes for the summer reading challenge $3,766.51 $3,766.51

Blaketown Bowling Club Incorporated Trophies and 12 months funding for Clubs Power Account $9,054.39 $9,054.39

Paroa Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Tapu Tunga Trust Rates in lieu of rent re-lease $963.00 $963.00

Paroa School (Greymouth) EOTC Camps $9,782.60 $9,782.60

Total Approved $39,566.50

No: of applicants 7

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Hurunui College BOT Mountain bike trailer and storage container $5,130.00 $5,130.00

Total Approved $5,130.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Canterbury Country Cricket Association Incorporated Three months salary costs of coaching and development staff $26,265.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Christchurch South Toy Library Incorporated Joybox Pikler Triangle, Wishbone 3-in-1 bike, Wishbone mini-flip and
Wishbone Wagon $1,134.70 $1,134.70

Southwest Football Foundation Trust Board Lease of football grounds and football levies $2,421.90 $1,207.50 C

New Zealand Handloaders Association incorporated Update of facility and installation of wheelchair friendly access ways $24,075.00 $10,000.00 B

Movement Art Practice Limited Technical equipment hire and technical operator $2,302.00 $2,302.00

Presbyterian Support Upper South Island Costs for the Indoor Bowls Group $1,804.80 $1,804.80

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated Production costs for annual report and cricket balls $14,500.00 $7,741.00 B

Canterbury Canine Agility Training Society Incorporated Presentation ribbons $5,785.65 $5,785.65

Cansail Charitable Trust 10 trips on the Fox II Sailing Vessel $8,510.00 $8,510.00

Rolleston Residents Association Incorporated Fence hire, security guards and toilets $20,516.00 $15,000.00 B

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Olympic Ice Sports Club Incorporated Use of ice rink for competition $700.00 $700.00

Riccarton High School Summer sports equipment $3,078.27 $3,078.27

Free Theatre Incorporated Designer fees $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Purple Patch Incorporated New promotion signage $386.40 $386.40

Canterbury Off Road Club Incorporated Hosting of the National Final Championship $21,049.00 $4,895.00 B

Cycling New Zealand Canterbury Incorporated Medical Emergency Services $3,600.00 $3,600.00

Tamariki School Incorporated Annual outdoor education camp $3,884.07 $2,779.07

Aviva (incorporating Christchurch Women's Refuge) Charitable Trust Wages for 5 frontline staff $74,033.70 $50,000.00 B

Lyttelton Historical Museum Society Incorporated Costs of exhibition $3,733.25 $3,733.25

Christchurch South Community Patrol Incorporated Uniforms $2,599.96 $2,599.96

Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Accommodation, transportation equipment and entry fees $8,386.10 $5,000.00 B

The Old Boys Te Kura Tennis Club Incorporated Entry fees and tennis balls $9,739.13 $3,339.13 B

Total Approved $136,596.73

No: of applicants 21

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Ellesmere Motor Racing Club Incorporated Emergency services $8,878.75 $8,878.75

Selwyn Swim Club Incorporated New laptop $938.00 $938.00

Selwyn Sports Trust Head torches, high vis vests, PA equipment, Ki O Rahi sets, training bibs, first
aid kits and flags $5,654.62 $5,654.62

Courtenay Agricultural and Pastoral Association Ribbons and rosettes $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Rolleston Tennis Club Tennis equipment, uniforms and coaching $11,708.18 $11,708.18

Irwell Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching for the junior players $2,100.00 $2,100.00

Canterbury Time Trial Association Incorporated New Cycle Race numbers with belts $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Rolleston School Two Defibrillators $5,992.40 $5,992.40

Tai Tapu Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis coaching $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Lincoln Cricket Club Cricket equipment $7,766.88 $5,000.00 M

Ellesmere Pottery Club Incorporated Replacement of broken Kiln Shelves $625.00 $625.00

Total Approved $51,396.95

No: of applicants 11

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Pleasant Point Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket equipment and iPads $14,237.38 $5,000.00 L

The Timaru Festival of Roses Trust Performance fees, lighting hire, Shakespeare in the garden theatre event,
temporary power, equipment hire, radio advertising, and event management $30,000.00 $30,000.00

South Canterbury Primary Schools Cross Country team Accommodation $3,812.30 $3,216.00

Caroline Bay Association Incorporated Fireworks $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Waimataitai School Equipment $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Roncalli College Development of Roncalli Sports and community centre $50,000.00 $50,000.00

South Canterbury Hospice Incorporated Salaries and wages $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Pleasant Point Golf Club Incorporated Mower blade sharpener $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Timaru Yacht and Power Boat Club Incorporated Purchase of a two stroke outboard motor and running gear $8,700.00 $7,565.21 O

Tennis South Canterbury Incorporated Junior Coaching and development $27,000.00 $20,000.00 L

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tennis Seniors South Canterbury Incorporated Tennis balls and venue hire $4,340.00 $4,340.00

Temuka Bowling Club Incorporated Purchase of artificial turf $2,750.00 $2,750.00

Total Approved $312,871.21

No: of applicants 12

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Cromwell Community Santa Land Shipping container $4,140.00 $4,140.00

The Terrace School The cost of two new sandpits $1,680.00 $1,680.00

Central Otago Sports Turf Trust Construction of storage facility $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Cromwell Kids Fun Club Incorporated Board games and outdoor games $355.00 $308.69 O

Clyde Tennis Club Incorporated Court resurfacing and lighting project $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Central Otago Whitewater Incorporated Coaching costs $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total Approved $44,128.69

No: of applicants 6

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Central Otago Trotting Club Incorporated Big screen hire and mini productions $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

Tennis New Zealand Incorporated Hot Shots caps $17,875.00 $17,875.00

Surfing New Zealand Incorporated Event officials and traffic management plan $10,040.00 $10,040.00

Assistance Dogs New Zealand ADNZ Kennel lease for 12 months $36,499.00 $36,499.00

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Incorporated Airfares, travel, accommodation, physio and gear $53,814.98 $53,814.98

Badminton New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire $6,704.00 $6,704.00

New Zealand Miniature Horse Association Incorporated Ribbons and trophies for the National Show $6,601.92 $5,740.80 A

New Zealand Railway And Locomotive Society Incorporated Seat squabs and upholstery for carrige WMR 48 for preservation $7,000.00 $7,000.00

New Zealand Lysosomal Storage Diseases Trust Printing of the conference book $2,153.58 $2,153.58

Orienteering New Zealand Incorporated Junior Camp in Hawkes Bay $21,426.00 $5,000.00 M

New Zealand Anaesthetic Technicians' Society Venue hire costs $4,435.00 $4,435.00

New Zealand Federation Of Multicultural Councils Incorporated Costs for the youth camp held in October 2018 $11,798.00 $5,283.00 B

Birthright New Zealand Purchase and setup of a laptop $1,593.54 $1,593.54

Royal New Zealand Ballet Chain hoists, projector lens, dance floor, self-contained small LED lightin rig
and pushup high drapes including cases $67,145.58 $67,145.58

Royal Agricultural Society of New Zealand Educational kit $1,550.00 $1,550.00

New Zealand Down Syndrome Association Incorporated Wages for National Executive Officer, National Administrator and Social Media
Officer $77,656.80 $50,000.00 A

New Zealand Sports Hall Of Fame Incorporated Costs power, rates, security, technical support and general office expenses $26,502.51 $26,502.51

Total Approved $301,336.99

No: of applicants 16

Total Amount Approved $4,062,417.04

Total Applications 308

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 12 of 13



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles and affiliation fees
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

3 Oct 2018 10:21:47 Page 13 of 13




